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Friday 12:30 pm Lanes 1-12
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***
Secretary/Treasurer: ANDREW SAURIC is on Lane 8 (440)943-2153 ptcruiser1563@sbcglobal.net

APRIL 19, 2024
ANNOUNCEMENTS

I T HAS BEEN A JOY BEING OF SERVICE TO YOQU TH S SEASON.

| PRAY THAT EACH ONE OF YOU WLL HAVE
A SAFE AND WONDERFULLY BLESSED SUMVER
MAY THE LORD BLESS AND KEEP YQU
UNTI L WE MEET AGAI N
YVONNA

WE WLL MEET ON NEXT MAY 3RD AT 12:30 IN
THE LOUNGE FOR THE PRI ZE- FUND DI STRUBUTI ON.

Lane Assignments
1-2 34 56 7-8 910 11-12
Wk15Split2 1-2 3-4 56 7-8 9-10 11-12 No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts-
Team Standings

Last Wk Points Points Team High High HDCP HDCP
Place # _ Team Name WON Won Lost Avg HDCP Game Sers Game Sers
1 11 SKINNY'SBB'S 5 63 35 492 277 578 1647 870 2460
2 2 TWO PLUS TWO 2 61 37 518 253 597 1707 854 2460
3 3 THE CRUISERS 5 61 37 561 215 681 1803 899 2462
4 6 JAY BIRDS 5 60 38 587 191 694 1927 886 2503
5 5 EAZY-DUZ-IT 2 57 41 510 261 605 1674 872 2457
6 1 HAPPY ROLLERS 7 57 41 445 319 532 1486 852 2453
7 4 ONAROLL 2 54 44 573 204 659 1927 852 2506
8 9 JUST 4 FUN 5 43 55 432 331 500 1412 832 2409
9 7 MISFITS 7 40 58 429 333 513 1437 848 2463
10 10 HOW WE ROLL 0 38 60 602 178 804 2030 972 2534
11 8 GUTTER DUSTERS 2 36 62 438 325 503 1426 828 2401
Last Week's Top Scores
Handicap Game 848 JAY BIRDS 820 HAPPY ROLLERS 814 EAZY-DUZ-IT
Handicap Series 2428 JAY BIRDS 2405 HAPPY ROLLERS 2347 THE CRUISERS
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 196 GREG HUFF 539 CHUCK WICKS 241 GREG HUFF 672 GREG HUFF
190 PAYTON HALL 537 GREG HUFF 226 ART BLOCH 638 CHUCK WICKS
187 CHUCK WICKS 537 PAYTON HALL 221 LENNY BIEDERMAN 633 ART BLOCH
513 DAVE OFFTERMATT
Women 212 PAT ZABUKOVEC 486 CHRISTINE HOWEY 270 PAT ZABUKOVEC 659 PAT ZABUKOVEC
176 CHRISTINE HOWEY 485 PAT ZABUKOVEC 227 AMY KURNICK 622 GAYLE GEORGE
155 AMY KURNICK 424 KATIE CARNEY 220 GAYLE GEORGE 621 AMY KURNICK

424 GAYLE GEORGE

BOWLING FEES ARE $13 EACH WEEK..... '‘BYE' TEAM INSTRUCTIONS
IF YQU BOAL THE FEE IS $13 EACH WK... WHEN YOUR ABSENT I TS $5

IN ORDER TO GET WN PO NTS TEAM MUST BOAL 40 PI NS UNDER TEAM AVG
EX: TEAM AVG | S 500 W O HDCP TEAM MUST BOAL 460 WO HDCP TO CET PTS.
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Season High Scores

972 HOW WE ROLL
2506 ON A ROLL

Handicap Game
Handicap Series

Scratch Game

Scratch Series

899 THE CRUISERS
2503 JAY BIRDS
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men 246 DAVE OFFTERMATT
2017 ART BLOCH
195 FRED KONRAD

557 CHUCK WICKS
545 PAUL GLOWACKI
500 JOE MARTINEZ

Handicap Game

872 EAZY-DUZ-IT
2463 MISFITS

Handicap Series

288 TYRONE JAMERSON SR. 691 GREG HUFF
259 LAPOLEON JAMERSON 691 DAVID MOYER
247 LENNY BIEDERMAN 683 DALE PHILLIPS

655 DENNIS BROSTEK

Women 212 PAT ZABUKOVEC 505 KATIE CARNEY 272 SUSAN KOEHLER 679 GAYLE GEORGE
202 JANE ERNST 481 MARY LEGERSKI 255 ELAINE EMSER 667 SHARON GLOWACKI
177 SHARON LEVEY 467 THERESA MANNING 246 MARIANN ROSEN 649 COLLEEN ROYER
Individual High Averages
Men 189.71 PAYTON HALL 167.86 DAVE OFFTERMATT 164.51 CHUCK WICKS
Women 165.21 CHRISTINE HOWEY 146.14 KATIE CARNEY 14529 MARY LEGERSKI

Team Rosters

1 - HAPPY ROLLERS Lane 1 HDCP=319 Avg=445

Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
CAROLYN BOLSTER 66 120 84 5582
CYNTHIA WICKS 100 90 84 8422
ELAINE J. EMSER 115 76 87 10073
CHUCK WICKS 164 32 90 14806
3 - THE CRUISERS Lane 3 HDCP=215 Avg=561

Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
DALE PHILLIPS 132 61 93 12354
JOE PLUHAR 134 59 57 7687
JOANA BETTS 130 63 30 3928
CHRISTINE HOWEY 165 31 72 11895
5 - EAZY-DUZ-IT Lane 5 HDCP=261 Avg=510

Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
YVONNA WILSON 130 63 90 11788
GLORIA KOLLM 112 79 48 5410
PAT ZABUKOVEC 136 57 72 9806
DAVID MOYER 132 61 86 11352
7 - MISFITS Lane 7 HDCP=333 Avg=429

Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
CHRIS CHESSER 78 109 87 6843
MARIANN ROSEN 114 77 90 10334
KEN KOSMERL 127 65 90 11435
DENNIS BROSTEK 110 81 75 8278
9 -JUST 4 FUN Lane 9 HDCP=331 Avg=432

Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
ANN CHANDLER 68 118 75 5126
AMY KURNICK 120 72 87 10447
DEBBIE MASTRANGELO 125 67 75 9402
JENNY GOEBBEL 119 72 48 5722
11 - SKINNY'S BB'S Lane 11 HDCP=277 Avg=492
Name Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins
KATIE CARNEY 146 48 78 11399
COLLEEN ROYER 112 79 63 7078
SHARON HOPPERT 89 99 48 4281
MARY LEGERSKI 145 49 75 10897
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HDCP
Game
219
238
255
250

HDCP
Game
241
265
234
242

HDCP
Game
238
238
270
263

HDCP
Game
231
246
236
241

HDCP
Game
220
237
238

245

HDCP
Game
240
243
234
235

HDCP
Sers
621
624
670
647

HDCP
Sers
683
658
654
671

HDCP
Sers
635
616
677
691

HDCP
Sers
622
637
643
655

HDCP
Sers
615
640
642

629

HDCP
Sers
658
649
642
647

2-TWO PLUS TWO Lane 2 HDCP=253 Avg=518

HDCP HDCP
Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers

THERESA MANNING
SUSAN KOEHLER
LENNY BIEDERMAN

FRED KONRAD

133 60 90 11983 234 638
114 77 69 7915 272 677
126 66 93 11769 247 655
145 49 93 13508 249 676

4 -ON AROLL Lane 4 HDCP=204 Avg=573

HDCP HDCP
Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers

JOE MARTINEZ

SHARON GLOWACKI
PAUL GLOWACKI

ART BLOCH

142 52 87 12392 236 655
126 66 75 9468 243 667
155 40 75 11680 235 656
150 45 69 10418 246 659

6 - JAY BIRDS Lane 6 HDCP=191 Avg=587

Name

HDCP HDCP

Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers

GREG HUFF

SHARON LEVEY

JANE ERNST

DAVE OFFTERMATT

151 44 84 12734 269 691
125 67 90 11294 245 656
144 50 69 9942 253 656

8 - GUTTER DUSTERS Lane 8 HDCP=325 Avg=438

Name

167 29 81 13597 276 658
HDCP HDCP
Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers

DOT McGARRY

BOBBI CUMMINGS
GAYLE GEORGE
ANDREW SAURIC

82 106 37 3040 229 634

102 88 93 9552 221 622

127 65 81 10315 253 679
bk127 65 0 0

10 - HOW WE ROLL Lane 10 HDCP=178 Avg=602

HDCP HDCP
Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers

TYRONE JAMERSON SR.
LAPOLEON JAMERSON

ANNA FOSTER
PAYTON HALL

142 52 75 10711 288 686
126 66 75 9494 259 642
145 49 42 6124 230 625
189 9 84 15936 254 674

12 - BYE Lane 12 HDCP=0 Avg=0

Name

HDCP HDCP

Avg HDCP_ Gms _ Pins Game _Sers
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